Academic Calendar - Autumn Semester 2018-19

S. Event Date Day
No.
1 1t Convocation (Tentative) 25/8/2018 and Saturday and
26/8/2018 Sunday
Autumn Semester 2018-19
2 Last date of Semester 12/7/2018 Thursday
Registration
3 Late Semester Registration |30/7/2018 Monday
(with Fine)
4A Commencement of Classes |2/7/2018 Monday
(except 1% Year Students)
4B Commencement of Classes |1/8/2018 Wednesday
(1 Year Students)
(Tentative)
5 Mid-semester Examination 17/9/2018 to Monday to
22/9/2018 Saturday
6 Puja Vacation 15/10/2018 to Monday to Friday
19/10/2018
7 End-semester Lab 12/11/2018 to Monday to
Examination (except 1 Year | 15/11/2018 Thursday
Students)
8 End-semester Theory 16/11/2018 to Friday to Monday
Examination; PhD Course- 26/11/2018
work Exam
9A End-semester Project 26/11/2018 to Monday to Friday
Presentation (Third and 30/11/2018
Fourth Year Students)
9B End-semester Lab 26/11/2018 to Monday to Friday
Examination (1% Year 30/11/2018
Students)
10 Grade moderation by all 7/12/2018, Friday, Friday,
Faculty Members 14/12/2018, Tuesday
18/12/2018
11 Winter vacation for Faculty |10/12/2018 to Monday to
members 31/12/2018 Tuesday
12 Autumn 2018-19 Winter 3/12/2018 to Monday to
Break for Students 1/1/2019 Tuesday
13 Commencement of classes | 2/1/2019 Wednesday
of Spring semester 2018-19
## Supplementary 17/7/2018 to Tuesday to Friday

Examination; PhD Course-
work Exam

27/7/2018




Academic Calendar - Autumn Semester 2018-19

S. No. Event S. No. Event
1 1% Convocation (Tentative) 8 End-semester Theory Examination
2 Last date of Semester Registration 9A End-semester Project Presentation (3"&4™ Yr)
3 Late Semester Registration (with Fine) 9B End-semester Lab Examination (1 Yr)
4A Commencement of Classes (except 1% Yr) 10 Grade moderation by all Faculty Members
4B Commencement of Classes (1 Year Students) 11 Winter vacation for Faculty members
5 Mid-semester Examination 12 Autumn 2018-19 Winter Break for Students
6 Puja Vacation 13 Commencement of classes of Spring semester
2018-19
7 End-semester Lab Examination (except 15 Yr) ## Supplementary Examination
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